Tecate Group
2012/02/21 Rev.04
© Tecate Group  Phone: (619) 398-9700  Fax: (619) 398-9777  Web Site: www.tecategroup.com
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice.
Please confirm technical specifications with Tecate Group before purchasing.
Tecate Group
Ceramic CapacitorsCeramic Capacitors
DISC CAPACITOR REFERENCE DATA

Tecate Group
Ceramic CapacitorsCeramic Capacitors
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CD - 1KO / 103 Z 0Z5V 1 E   TR        F
CERAMIC
DISC
ROHS CCOMPLIANT
TR = Tape/Reel
TA = Tape/Ammo
– = Bulk
MAX DIAMETER
(only if required)
Rated
Voltage
Nominal Capacitance
Standard
Tolerance
Temperature Coefficient
-012
-016
-025
-050
-100
-250
-500
-1K0
-2K0
-3K0
First two digits are
significant, third digit is
the number of zeros to
be added.
103 = 10,000pF = 0.01uF
1R0 = 1pF
3R3 = 3.3pF
100 = 10pF
220 = 22pF
101 = 100pF
221 = 220pF
102 = 1000pF
222 = 2200pF
103 = 0.01µF
223 = 0.022µF
104 = 0.1µF
224 = 0.22µF
F = ±1%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = +80, -20%
P = +100, -0%
(G.M.V.)
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
OPERATING RANGE
Class II & III
First Second Third
Digit Digit Digit
LOW HIGH %Δ
temp temp cap.
¬ ¬ ¬
Z+10°C 4+65°C F ± 7.5
Y-30°C 5+85°C P ± 10
X-55°C 6+105°CR ± 15
7+125°CS ± 22
T+22
OPERATING RANGE      -33
U+22
Class I -56
-30°C to +85°C V+22
NPOØN1500 -82
SL (N330 ± 500ppm)